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PUBLIC WELFARE IS

BECAUSE YOU CARE ABOUT THE
AGED, SICK, DISABLED, DESTITUTE,

DESERTED, AND MISTREATED

BECAUSE YOU REALIZE THAT FOR
THE BEST INTERESTS OF SOCIETY

THESE PERSONS MUST LIVE WITHIN

STANDARDS COMPATIBLE WITH

HEALTH AND DECENCY

BECAUSE YOU CARE FOR FELLOW
HUMAN BEINGS

COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT
Public Welfare Library

458 Capitol Annex
Denver 2, Colorado
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THE UTILIZATION OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE DOLLAR
IN 1955

T H
• 70
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1,2 0

MISC.
.5%

It took 46 cents out of every dollar spent for administration to service the Old Age Pension that accounted for 79.4 per cent
of the active caseload.

Administrative costs for Old Age Pension, Aid to Dependent Children, Aid to the Blind, Aid to the Needy Disabled, and
General Assistance increased 7 per cent over last year. The national average was 6.8 per cent.*

Greatest increase in administrative cost among the categories was for Aid to the Needy Disabled. Colorado's increase was

14.2 per cent over last year, while nationally it was 11.7 per cent for this category.'

National average administrative costs ran 7.8 per cent of total funds expended to 4.2 per cent for Colorado for the five

categories mentioned.

*"Administrative costs of Public Assistance, Fiscal Year 1955," Report by Department of Health, Education, and Welfare, Social Security Adminis•,• -, Bureau
of Public Assistance, Division of Program Statistics and Analysis, May 1956. (Table 1)
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COUNTY DEPARTMENT

PERSONNEL

EMPLOYEE MOVEMENT during the year resulted in'

218 persons joining county department staffs and

188 leaving county department staffs. Of those who left,
56 per cent were clerical employees.

Replacement employees on the average were 30 years of age while those who left were 32. A younger staff is
serving the counties.

College degrees were held by 88 per cent of the case workers joining the county staffs in contrast to 84 per cent
of those who left county employment.

Case workers who left county employment had served the public for an average of 1.8 years.

STAFF—HISTORY OF INCREASE:

County department staffs have increased 11.5 per cent in the last 5 years.

TOTAL NUMBER OF COUNTY DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
AS OF JUNE 1951-1955
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COMPOSITION OF STATE-WIDE
MONTHLY AVERAGE CASELOAD

1955

OAP

79.4%

Code Category Case load Percentage
of case load

(1) Old Age Pension 54,189 79.4

(2) Aid to Dependent Children ..... 5,858 8.6

(3) Aid to Needy Disabled ..................... 21,948 7.3

(4) All General Assistance (cash and kind) 1,940 2.8

(5) Child Welfare (care and services) 778 1.1

(6) Aid to Blind and Treatment 354 0.5

(7) Tuberculosis Hospitalization  216 0.3

Total 68,283 100



COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE 7

•

OLD AGE PENSION MONTHLY AVERAGE CASELOAD
AND ANNUAL EXPENDITURE WITH AVERAGE MONTHLY

PAYMENT INDICATED FOR SPECIFIED YEARS

DOLLARS
(MILLIONS)
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AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN MONTHLY AVERAGE CASELOAD

AND ANNUAL EXPENDITURE WITH AVERAGE MONTHLY

PAYMENT INDICATED FOR SPECIFIED YEARS
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COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

AID TO THE NEEDY DISABLED MONTHLY AVERAGE CASELOAD
AND ANNUAL EXPENDITURE WITH AVERAGE MONTHLY

PAYMENT INDICATED FOR SPECIFIED YEARS
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GENERAL ASSISTANCE

County Departments of Public Welfare spent more of their funds for General Assistance during 1955 than they did during

1954. The counties pay 100 per cent of the bill for this kind of aid. Approximately 60 per cent of the funds were expended

for persons ill or disabled. This includes those cases whose basic source of support from other categories, such as the pension,

did not have enough to meet the expenses of living in nursing homes and required supplemental funds from General Assist-

ance. The graph below indicates how each $100 of General Assistance Funds were expended, i.e., whether for straight

General Assistance, County Hospitals and group care, or supplementation:

41

$33
$26

GENERAL
ASSISTANCE HOSPITALS TO

ONLY a PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
GROUP CARE CASES

1.-.1.1.1.1) EQUALS $5

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTATION

REASONS FOR OPENING GENERAL ASSISTANCE CASES

OF COLORADO RESIDENTS

1955

Reasons for opening
Cases

Number Per cent
of total

Total 8,278 100.00

Illness or disablement ___________________________________________________ 2,544 30.73

Supplementation to other Public Assistance cases 2,379 28.74

Unemployment or decreased earnings not illness-connected 1,650 19.93

Loss of wage earner by death or absence 808 9.76

Depletion of savings or other resources ____________________________ 449 5.42

Loss or decrease of contributions from persons in or out of home 195 2.36

Loss of eligibility under other programs 38 .46

Miscellaneous emergencies 215 2.60

-
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GENERAL ASSISTANCE SUPPLEMENTATION

EXPENDITURES
(THOUSANDS)

$1,000  

500

•

1951 1952 1953

YEAR

1954 1955

More and more county money has been spent for supplementation; i.e., to help meet the bills that assistance from the pension,
Aid to Dependent Children, Aid to the Needy Disabled, and others failed to meet. County departments spent 52 per cent
more this year than five years ago during the year 1951. Analysis of the 1955 supplementation expenditures is given in
the following table:

SUPPLEMENTATION TO CATEGORICAL CASES

1955

Category
Monthly
average

no. of cases

Expenditure
for
year

Per cent

100Total 1,521 $823,131

Old Age Pension . 454 $389,153' 47.3

Aid to Needy Disabled 479 225,668 27.4

Aid to Dependent Children 491 192,736 23.4

Tuberculosis Hospitalization  87 9,877 01.2

ft. Aid to the Blind 10 5,697 00.7

Source: RS-620 for 1955
'Spent for hospitalization (nursing home) care.

• 2Hospitalization required 73 per cent of this amount.
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AID TO THE BLIND

Only 286 applied for Aid to the Blind assistance during the year while 233 were closed. The Open case load was slightly

under last year.

Cataract was a chief affliction accounting for 76 per cent of the treatment cases and 80 per cent of the cost.

Modal age class of the treatment cases was 70 to 79 years, the age group most troubled by cataracts.

Of the treatment cases closed during the year, 77.06 per cent had improved vision as a result of the treatment, 18.23 per

cent were unimproved, 4.71 per cent were undetermined. Many of these treatment cases (58.23 per cent) were Old Age

Pension recipients.

Number of treatment cases, type of affliction and cost of treatment during 1955 were as follows:

Treatment
Number

of
cases

Expenditures

Amount Per cent
of total

Total 243 $54,427.72 100.00

Cataract  185 43,757.75 80.40

Glaucoma  21 3,809.70 7.00

Enucleation  15 2,813.31 5.17

Retinal detachment 7 1,938.25 3.56

Pterygium  5 375.05 .69

Tumor  4 269.05 .49

Corneal transplant 1 492.66 .91

Entropion  1 497.52 .91

All other 4 474.43 .87

CASE HISTORY—SIGHT IS RESTORED

She had been a recipient of Aid to the Blind Award since 1948; her husband was physically handicapped and unable to

work full time. Many efforts were made during the years to arrange for a corneal graft at both Johns Hopkins and Iowa

University. These plans failed to come off for one reason or another and the woman had practically given up hope. In

1952 she went to Colorado General Hospital to be treated for another complaint and a doctor there told her he could

perform the operation on her eyes. Concerted action was undertaken by the doctor, the county welfare director, and the

State Division for Aid to the Blind. A corneal transplant on the left eye was done in December of 1952 and on the other

eye in January of 1955. Both operations were successful. The total cost exclusive of the awards she received during the

years was $1,161.01. Certainly this was money well spent since it enabled her to take up her duties of motherhood and

enriched her life with the gift of restored sight.

4,

•
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SURPLUS COMMODITIES

Surplus Commodities were greatly reduced from 1954 when the total value of food received was $1,846,333.05 as com-
pared with the total of $918,248.72 for 1955. This was a 50.3 per cent reduction.

The table below reveals that schools received 60.45 per cent of the food for the hot lunch program. State institutions received
2.51 per cent more this year than they did in 1954 and were second in rank for amount of food received-17.02 per cent
of the total. Therefore, the schools were the primary recipient of the surplus commodities.

Recipients
Value

Food

Per cent
of total

Total $918,248.72 100.00

Schools   555,041.69 60.45

State institutions   156,292.92 17.02

County departments of public welfare  122,631.72 13.35

Nonprofit institutions, child care centers, and summer camps 84,282.39 9.18

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITALIZATION

For complete details on the activities and expenditures for this public assistance program, please refer to the separate
report for 1955 prepared by the Division of Tuberculosis Hospitalization.

The report indicates that 1953 was the peak year with 541 cases under care. During 1955 there were 474 cases under care.
The cost of care for these cases in 1955 was $476,202.79, an average cost per day of $7.64.

Significant is the statement in the report to the effect that—"home care for tuberculosis seems to be less than half as effcient
in changing a positive to a negative sputum or in arresting the disease as does hospitalization." Hospitalization is a pre-
requisite to home care.

CHILD WELFARE

The Child Welfare Division Annual Report for 1955 is under separate cover. For details refer to that report.

During the year, 2,053 children were given protective services, 1,044 were in 571 foster homes, 167 benefited from 7 home-
maker's services, and 212 were placed for adoption.



DISPOSITION OF APPEALS DURING 1955

No. of
Program appellants Reason for appeal Basis for county action Type of disposition

OAP 5 Application rejected Transfer of property State Board upheld county action

OAP 1 Application rejected Proof of age State Board upheld county action

OAP 1 Application rejected Length of residence State Board upheld county action

OAP 1 Application rejected Resources in excess of amount allowable Resources reduced—receiving OAP

OAP 1 Application rejected Length of residence Eligibility requirement met

OAP 1 Application rejected Age and residence Appeal withdrawn

OAP 1 Payment discontinued Property in excess of amount allowable State Board upheld county action

OAP 1 Payment discontinued Excess payments received State Board upheld county action

OAP 1 Payment discontinued Resources in excess of amount allowable OAP reinstated

OAP 1 Payment discontinued Error made by bank OAP now being received

OAP 1 Payment discontinued Determination of OAP payment OAP payment adjusted

OAP 1 Payment discontinued Health OAP reinstated

OAP 2 Payment decreased Resources in excess af amount allowable OAP payment adjusted

OAP 1 Payment decreased Resources in excess of amount allowable Appeal withdrawn

ADC 3 Application rejected Income in home State Board upheld county action

ADC 1 Payment discontinued Income in home Adjustment made in ADC payment

ADC 1 Payment discontinued Age of child Child now 18 years of age

ADC 2 Payment decreased Income in home State Board upheld county action

ADC 1 Payment decreased Income in home Reason for appeal not now an issue

AND 2 Application rejected Determination of disability State Board upheld county action

AND 1 Application rejected Determination of county responsibility State Board reversed county action

AND 1 Application rejected Determination of disability AND granted

AND 1 Application rejected Determination of disability Hearing cancelled
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APPENDIX

STATISTICAL AND FINANCIAL TABLES

NOTICE OF ERRATA

Please make the following pen and ink corrections:

Table—"Cases Receiving Public Assistance ... ," page 16

In the column Aid to Dependent Children cases, the figure for Alamosa County of 
32 should be changed to

read 52.

In Aid to the Blind cases column, Colorado cases which reads 319 should be 
318.

Table—"Expenditures for Welfare Purposes," page 21

In the Federal column, the figure for Archuleta County of $83,697.00 should read $83,679
.00.

Table—"Expenditures for Welfare Purposes .. . ," page 22

In the Aid to Dependent Children column, the figure for Teller County of
 $3,578.33 should be $6,578.33.

The State total in column for General Assistance of $3,159,135.76 should be $
3,159,133.76.

In the column, Administration, the figure for Montezuma County of $21,997.77
 should be $21,993.77.

Table—"Expenses for Public Welfare Administration .. ," page 23

In the State column, the figure for Douglas County of $3,929.27 should be 
$3,829.27.

Table—"Aid to the Needy Disabled ... ," page 24

In the Federal column, the figure for Pitkin County of $2,398.98 should b
e $2,389.98.

Table—"Expenditures for General Assistance ... ," page 26.

In All Other column, the figures for Adams, Archuleta, Chaffee, Costilla, 
and Jackson Counties should be

footnoted with an asterisk as credit (red) amounts. In this same column, th
e figure for Logan County of

$100.10 should be $110.00.
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CASES RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FOR SUBSISTENCE NEEDS
AVERAGE PAYMENTS EXCLUSIVE OF MEDICAL SERVICES AND BURIAL

DECEMBER 1955

County
Age Aid to Dependent

Children

Program

to the
Disabled

Old
Pension

Aid to the
Blind

General
Assistance

Aid
Needy

Cases
Average
per case

Number of:
Average
per family

I Cases
Average
per case

Cases
Average
per case

Cases I
Average
per caseCases Children

COLORADO  54,644 99.59 5 758 I 16,779 $109.54 31e $65.75 1,971 $45.07 4,979 $57.67

Ada ms  995 98.63 139 393 107.30 6 57.25 31 33.25 98 48.79
Ala masa  452 101.95 32 135 75.99 4 54.25 11 23.23 26 58.69
Arapahoe  1,584 98.77 111 310 111.88 9 74.80 43 44.66 97 64.03
Archuleta  180 101.74 26 70 92.08 3 15.71 21 62.19
Baca  342 104.80 6 12 78.25 1 59.50 7 30.46 11 56.18
Bent  345 102.28 24 76 101.09 7 36.00 19 42.52
Boulder  2,088 96.85 152 397 108.06 13 60.32 30 40.88 188 58.46
Chaffee  482 97.24 32 79 96.50 5 41.70 5 22.40 32 54.12
Cheyenne  147 108.12 8 13 81.31 9 51.14 5 61.10
Clear Creek 155 97.99 10 28 97.75 1 71.11 4 50.33 11 66.77
Conejos  575 105.96 61 183 93.33 3 25.10 2 44.82 32 51.90
Costilla  457 106.11 51 152 103.56 4 54.00 5 28.10 35 46.94
Crowley  284 106.17 19 47 81.25 1 83.50 3 32.83 17 .58.34
Custer  125 105.95 8 21 78.05 1 45.00 3 23.33 6 40.42
Delta  1,350 102.89 76 214 102.28 8 52.06 17 25.61 95 56.03
Denver  14,530 95.94 2,330 6,926 115.62 103 73.83 1,055 52.40 2,082 61.08
Dolores  50 105.59 4 17 86.84 3 88.42 3 49.53
Douglas  160 102.29 4 8 107.12 2 47.00 4 73.88 5 56.20
Eagle  175 97.34 12 38 106.58 4 44.50 20 76.50
Elbert  162 106.12 6 14 111.08 1 42.00 1 80.00 4 53.05
El Paso  2,966 99.55 155 376 112.15 18 70.50 72 50.39 152 62.65
Fremont  1,604 100.50 63 197 107.03 5 49.60 1 20.00 45 48.93
Garfield  586 103.14 18 41 87.08 6 51.36 11 25.07 20 64.08
Gilpin  70 95.18 3 8 112.95 3 30.83 2 54.54
Grand  85 92.69 6 12 98.34 1 85.00 3 56.79 4 67.90
Gunnison  146 103.44 5 13 105.69 1 32.00 4 10.82 6 60.30
Hinsdale  12 97.31 1 61.81
Huerfano  870 103.11 134 411 112.18 10 55.85 70 24.13 81 46.41
Jackson  33 101.03 4 11 164.82 2 65.26
Jefferson  1,531 98.24 78 213 117.04 3 95.00 38 34.71 74 52.61
Kiowa  108 104.74 4 12 113.94 1 51.00 2 71.08 1 40.00
Kit Carson  357 107.19 11 26 79.09 2 72.00 3 49.00 22 58.60
Lake  146 93.71 10 18 67.78 2 49.55 14 49.62
La Plata  809 102.93 40 121 110.17 21 42.99 38 54.39
Larimer  2,281 99.67 201 555 118.10 9 76.50 37 31.81 199 55.50
Las Animas  1,708 101.05 330 1,009 97.11 8 57.21 10 11.33 237 44.38
Lincoln  286 104.01 16 50 138.16 1 38.50 10 39.60 9 66.22
Logan  689 101.55 30 83 116.42 1 50.00 11 49.08 44 57.57
Mesa  2,207 100.39 88 279 129.10 11 60.45 27 48.89 80 55.24

Mineral  31 102.07 2 5 102.50 3 50.67
Moffat  232 99.41 4 6 66.48 1 89.80 6 46.67 1 85.00

Montezuma  615 103.87 50 156 105.30 2 68.50 5 41.50 27 50.74

Montrose  912 102.68 59 162 95.44 3 113.67 17 35.98 43 63.21

Morgan  703 103.19 72 221 138.51 1 53.75 7 55.95 76 66.51

Otero  1,295 99.91 163 484 92.82 7 52.29 27 21.44 128 53.77

Ouray  107 98.36 3 10 82.27 1 47.45 1 5.00 7 66.07

Park  96 104.96 3 7 102.10 2 74.50

Phillips  250 105.55 9 30 117.33 1 60.50 1 25.00 10 63.75

Pitk in  70 102.55 1 1 30.00 1 50.00 1 30.00 8 58.05

Prowers  693 104.37 29 85 96.95 5 65.90 23 23.22 32 50.28

Pueblo  3,255 98.93 454 1,399 108.55 30 69.23 56 26.15 357 57.36

Rio Blanco  124 101.75 4 7 62.99 6 72.61 1 85.00

Rio Grande  513 104.36 42 137 102.86 1 62.00 12 44.77 20 62.55

Routt  288 99.38 31 82 97.87 4 27.92 26 58.48

Sag uache  311 106.87 68 177 81.13 1 93.19 25 18.06 27 52.23

San Juan  40 92.24 4 15 93.72 2 50.00 3 33.54

San Miguel  99 95.70 7 25 103.42 1 30.00

Sedgwick  169 99.46 8 15 86.50 1 108.70 6 47.09

Summit  61 92.92 1 2 40.00

Teller  180 97.04 10 22 81.79 2 67.50 6 60.78

Washington  269 103.71 20 48 110.12 1 71.00 13 51.23 10 65.35

Weld  2,696 102.17 358 1,025 104.04 21 54.67 181 39.77 314 51.58

Yuma  503 104.29 29 90 115.03 2 69.50 6 11.15 37 63.54

4



COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

4

OLD AGE PENSION STATISTICS

1955

APPLICATIONS

17

Pending at end of December 1954 663
Received during 1955 7,190

Total 7,853
Disposed of during the year 7,117

Assistance granted 5,526
Assistance not granted—eligibility requirements not met 1,591

Pending at end of December 1955 736

CASES UNDER CARE

Continued from December 1954 55,320
Added during 1955 5,526

Total 60,846
Closed during the year 5,198

Reasons for closing:

Death  3,783
Ownership of property other than home in excess of amount allowable 491
Monthly income 330

Employment of recipient 126
Other sources  204

Admitted to Colorado State Hospital (Classes A and 8) 275
Left Colorado and remained out of state 156
Miscellaneous  163

Continued to January 1956 55,648

AID TO THE BLIND STATISTICS

1955

APPLICATIONS

Pending at end of December 1954 30
Received during 1955 286

Total 316
Disposed of during the year 271

Assistance granted 229
Assistance not granted 42

Pending at end of December 1955 45

CASES UNDER CARE

Continued from December 1954 572
Added during 1955 229

Total 801
Closed during the year 233

Reasons for closing:

Vision wholly or partially restored and/or further treatment inadvisable 173
Death of recipient 18
Receipt of another type of assistance 15
Employment or increased resources of recipient 8
Miscellaneous  19

Continued to January 1956 568
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AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN STATISTICS

1955

APPLICATIONS

Pending at end of December 1954 193
Received during 1955 2,679

Total  2,872
Disposed of during the year 2,666

Assistance granted  1,940
Assistance not granted—eligibility requirements not met 726

Pending at end of December 1955 206

CASES UNDER CARE

Continued from December 1954 6,815
Added during 1955 1,940

Total 8,755
Closed during the year 2,016

Reasons for closing:
Employment secured by parent, dependent child, or other person 595
Employment not secured, but other resources sufficient to meet need 267
Absent parent returned 226
Support by remarriage of mother, or marriage of only dependent child 187
Parent no longer incapacitated 145
Only dependent child no longer of eligible age 136
Change of payment from one relative to another 89
Support from person(s) outside the home 89
Family left and remained out of Colorado 33
Children admitted to public or private institutions 32
Children went into foster homes 16
Miscellaneous reasons 201

Continued to January 1956 6,739

CHILD

Under care at beginning of 1955 
Referrals received during the year 

Source of referral:

CARE STATISTICS

1955
Children

2,492
3,817

Other agencies  1,027
Interested nonrelatives  770

Public officials  608
Parents or relatives 515
Courts  380
Schools  222
Children in own behalf 161
Public or private institutions 112

Physicians  22

Total serviced during 1955 6,309

Services no longer needed 3,612

Under care at end of December 1955 2,697

Living arrangements:
Home of parents 1,115

Foster family homes 1,038

Boarding  658

Adoptive  353

Free or wage 27

Public or private institutions 268

Home of relatives 244

Elsewhere  32
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AID TO THE NEEDY DISABLED STATISTICS

1955

APPLICATIONS
Pending at end of December 1954  273
Received during 1955  1,735

Total   2,008
Disposed of during the year  1,772

Assistance granted   1,344
Assistance not granted—eligibility requirements not met  428

Pending at end of December 1955  236

CASES UNDER CARE
Continued from December 1954  5,200
Added during 1955  1,344

Total   6,544
Closed during the year  1,222

Reasons for closing:
Transferred to Old Age Pension  425
Death   313
Employment of recipient  133
Increased resources of recipient  116
Admitted to State Hospital  72
Support from person(s) in or out of home  26
Na longer totally or permanently disabled  22
Miscellaneous   115

Continued to January 1956    5,322

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITALIZATION STATISTICS

1955

APPLICATIONS
Pending at end of December 1954  5
Received during 1955  242

Total   247
Disposed of during the year  242

Placed under care in sanatoria  205
Not placed under care  19
Approved for home care  17
Admitted directly to outpatient  1

Pending at end of December 1955  5

CASES UNDER CARE IN SANATORIA
Continued from December 1954  162
Added during 1955  2151

Total   377
Closed during the year  223

Reasons for closing:
Discharged   110

Arrested   66
Inactive   39
Active   5

Left against advice  30
Transferred to outpatient department  27
Death   25
Disciplinary   10
No longer in need of assistance  10
Not tuberculous   7
Transferred to home care  4

Continued to January 1956  1542

1 Includes ten outpatients transferred to sanatoria.
2 39 outpatients and 19 home care patients not included.



EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC WELFARE IN COLORADO BY FUNCTION AND SOURCE OF FUNDS
1955

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Function Amount Per Cent

Total Federal State County Total Federal State County

Program Payments

Old Age Pension  $55,809,797.83 $19,732,283.60 $36,077,514.23 $  100.00 35.36 64.64

Aid to Dependent Children 7,450,237.90 4,224,637.24 1,429,724.80 1,795,875.86 100.00 56.70 19.19 24.11

Aid to the Blind 306,320.57 122,281.18 107,459.25 76,580.14 100.00 39.92 35.08 25.00

Aid to the Needy Disabled 3,340,687.89 1,845,735.60 678,204.51 816,747.78 100.00 55.25 20.30 24.45

General Assistance  3,159,133.76 3,159,133.76 100.00 100.00

Tuberculosis Hospitalization  464,579.12 232,289.56 232,289.56 100.00 50.00 50.00

Foster Care of Children 434,269.48 201,707.73 232,561.75 100.00 46.45 53.55

Total $70,965,026.55 $25,924,937.62 $38,726,900.08 $6,313,188.85 100.00 36.53 54.57 8.90

Administration

County Departments  3,028,990.55 1,130,595.36 1,300,858.16 597,537.03 100.00 37.32 42.95 19.73

State Department  514,285.02 211,617.98 302,667.04 100.00 41.14 58.86

Total $ 3,543,275.57 $ 1,342,213.34 $ 1,603,525.20 $ 597,537.03 100.00 37.88 45.26 16.86

Grand Total  $74,508,302.12 $27,267,150.96 $40,330,425.28 $6,910,725.88 100.00 36.60 54.12 9.28
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EXPENDITURES FOR WELFARE PURPOSES
By County and Source of Funds-1955

1 County Federal State County Total

Adams  $ 526,091.58 $ 702,924.91 $ 112,949.64 $ 1,341,966.13Ala mosa  202,127.68 348,634.53 36,741.56 587,503.77Arapahoe  745,225.30 1,106,595.58 141,483.73 1,993,304.61Archuleta  83,61*00 137,911.38 14,854.58 236,444.96Baca  137,194.63 250,034.08 10,818.46 398,047.17Bent  160,966.22 250,311.47 24,016.47 435,294.16Boulder  979,963.91 1,409,519.79 274,283.79 2,663,767.49Chaffee  205,380.12 333,512.57 31,388.79 570,281.48Cheyenne  62,762.02 115,351.18 22,824.70 200,937.90Clear Creek  74,505.89 114,954.16 22,801.41 212,261.46Condos  245,910.54 456,032.24 35,982.11 737,924.89C ostil la  194,580.76 397,953.89 22,723.59 615,258.24Crowley  125,700.03 213,790.04 20,131.93 359,622.00Custer  56,489.59 100,767.27 4,966.88 162,223.74Delta  598,600.80 972,807.96 82,633.81 1,654,042.57Denver  8,327,924.95 10,706,657.04 2,799,898.48 21,834,480.47Dolores  24,286.96 36,451.28 6,037.84 66,776.08Douglas  65,253.65 109,505.14 13,060.77 187,819.56Eagle  82,169.02 129,248.76 30,224.17 241,641.95
Elbert  67,605.95 122,352.35 10,715.83 200,674.13
El Paso  1,357,046.93 2,125,512.76 373,095.89 3,855,655.58
Fremont  676,438.75 1,113,305.90 45,222.64 1,834,967.29
Garfield  242,564.84 421,091.45 39,888.92 703,545.21
Gilpin  28,573.19 44,818.24 6,751.78 80,143.21
Grand  37,647.73 55,241.25 11,330.61 104,219.59
Gunnison  65,918.07 111,745.20 9,940.47 187,603.74
Hinsdale  5,155.36 7,882.79 514.65 13,552.80
Huerfano  438,494.87 725,372.28 60,526.36 1,224,393.51
Jackson  15,544.82 24,579.89 7,164.76 47,289.47
Jefferson  669,010.41 1,057,118.51 130,061.39 1,856,190.31
Kiowa  46,080.56 81,628.95 8,213.41 135,922.92
Kit Carson  153,245.82 280,756.64 23,289.94 457,292.40
Lake  64,583.92 104,892.72 21,304.55 190,781.19
La Plata  352,361.73 598,051.85 67,899.23 1,018,312.81
Lorimer  1,092,411.68 1,610,401.58 240,884.57 2,943,697.83
Las Animas  933,885.14 1,374,501.51 156,005.92 2,464,392.57
Lincoln  128,393.09 214,399.50 20,518.50 363,311.09
Logan  306,132.03 488,959.02 68,728.41 863,819.46
Mesa  965,100.29 1,559,704.77 116,664.20 2,641,469.26
Mineral  12,449.20 20,634.40 3,197.29 36,280.89
Moffat  86,212.76 158,453.35 22,569.46 267,235.57
Montezuma  279,358.46 462,382.32 45,011.53 786,752.31
Montrose  398,946.33 659,931.69 65,502.59 1,124,380.61
Morgan  364,785.64 548,914.67 75,156.57 988,856.88
Otero  646,371.78 896,643.47 131,375.40 1,674,390.65
Ouray  43,104.74 81,540.78 5,168.28 129,813.80
Park  42,156.15 72,234.97 7,820.54 122,211.66
Phillips  107,177.92 189,662.56 16,738.00 313,578.48
Pitkin  31,420.62 56,301.60 5,776.91 93,499.13
P rowers  289,352.44 502,923.69 32,867.42 825,143.55
Pueblo  1,660,950.85 2,403,118.35 497,852.67 4,561,921.87
Rio Blanco  52,369.83 93,510.78 8,076.07 153,956.68
Rio Grande  221,943.91 410,118.88 42,858.70 674,921.49
Routt  145,128.18 218,282.88 38,254.69 401,665.75
Sag uache  156,186.86 249,517.10 42,677.03 448,380.99
San Juan  20,085.86 25,364.93 2,816.87 48,267.66
San Miq uel  39,937.90 61,613.33 6,400.47 107,951.70
Sedgwick  72,684.28 113,607.67 17,728.26 204,020.21
Summit  26,581.25 40,891.63 10,780.10 78,252.98
Teller  73,747.60 121,879.60 14,492.89 210,120.09
Washington  123,656.80 205,383.38 32,059.20 361,099.38
Weld  1,390,674.16 2,046,731.39 597,918.17 4,035,323.72
Yuma  225,241.63 372,834.39 61,082.03 659,158.05

Totals $27,055,532.98 $40,027,758.24 $6,910,725.88 $73,994,017.10
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EXPENDITURES FOR WELFARE PURPOSES FROM FEDERAL, STATE AND COUNTY FUNDS
By County and Program-1955

County
Old Age
Pension

Aid to the
Blind

Aid to
Dependent
Children

Aid to
the Needy
Disabled

Tuberculosis
Hospitali-
zation

Child Care
General
Assistance

Adminis-
tration

Total

Adams  $ 991,644.09 $ 5,441.87 $ 199,145.00 $ 53,232.00 $ 4,626.59 $ 3,780.24 $ 35,235.81 $ 48,860.53 $ 1,341,966.13

Alamosa  480,372.96 3,191.60 51,846.70 16,844.50 163.06 3,093.74 14,186.91 17,804.30 587,503.77

Arapahoe  1,599,040.39 9,038.05 139,793.20 73,564.90 10,594.09 16,285.51 54,127.79 90,860.68 1,993,304.61

Archuleta  185,055.54 143.35 27,458.55 13,725.80 372.73 3,137.34 6,551.65 236,444.96

Baca  366,1-13.64 952.90 6,736.90 7,850.35 355.50 4,781.67 11,256.21 398,047.17

Bent  364,669.81 274.50 30,817.10 10,145.45 3,401.47 1,481.59 8,167.01 16,337.23 435,294.16

Boulder  2,065,145.05 11,966.12 194,468.00 123,271.20 14,743.12 16,195.15 162,835.80 75,143.05 2,663,767.49

Chaffee  481,214.95 3,954.54 35,170.00 20,645.00 2,472.57 12,812.01 14,012.41 570,281.48

Cheyenne  160,598.93 9,441.00 3,662.00 2,513.23 67.231 17,119.29 7,670.68 200,937.90

Clear Creek 161,097.32 1,300.43 15,349.12 10,820.40 2,293.34 13,054.12 8,346.73 212,261.46

Conejos  615,316.22 899.07 63,544.27 20,924.50 8,119.41 24.00 6,584.54 22,512.88 737,924.89

Castilla  506,027.39 2,847.65 59,097.00 18,182.00 2,968.95 217.00 5,146.57 20,771.68 615,258.24

Crowley  299,880.52 2,003.39 21,244.65 14,129.05 4,298.51 5.50 6,699.91 11,360.47 359,622.00
Custer  143,291.84 531.00 7,044.30 2,895.08 42.56 1,175.70 7,243.26 162,223.74

Delta  1,410,837.93 5,657.45 99,100.00 66,288.50 4,519.94 2,075.05 29,681.72 35,881.98 1,654,042.57
Denver  14,368,644.70 96,364.52 3,124,639.41 1,469,992.49 177,535.30 85,103.31 1,229,400.01 1,282,800.73 21,834,480.47

Dolores  52,572.76 2,257.65 1,753.50 582.92 3,407.16 6,202.09 66,776.08
Douglas  159,449.67 1,361.35 6,521.00 3,037.50 8,636.15 8,813.89 187,819.56

Eagle  173,424.03 572.95 16,726.00 18,796.00 2,871.40 16,952.04 12,299.53 241,641.95

Elbert  176,358.55 495.50 6,168.50 2,167.30 6,942.92 8,541.36 200,674.13

El Paso  3,095,609.78 22,981.52 201,845.79 110,139.50 35,972.47 22,700.50 231,964.68 134,441.34 3,855,655.58

Fremont  1,659,140.20 4,957.05 90,922.00 26,512.00 3,795.19 4,668.11 3,248.16 41,724.58 1,834,967.29

Garfield  612,256.11 3,833.44 22,956.12 13,530.37 1,097.23 2,780.68 23,921.58 23,169.68 703,545.21
Gilpin  64,211.95 386.66 4,251.80 846.70 1,774.66 1,042.14 2,986.12 4,643.18 80,143.21

Grand  79,885.42 1,006.00 6,334.05 4,848.20 604.82 7,140.29 4,400.81 104,219.59
Gunnison  160,673.20 390.20 7,228.04 4,552.16 78.64 4,895.19 9,786.31 187,603.74

Hinsdale 11,326.71 165.00 185.43 171.40 1,704.26 13,552.80
Huerfano  928,240.32 8,891.10 181,001.50 45,469.50 841.09 208.73 15,889.98 43,851.29 1,224,393.51
Jackson  31,293.16 7,145.04 1,064.03 4,424.96 3,362.28 47,289.47
Jefferson  1,519,051.63 4,867.43 106,201.00 43,579.50 14,687.72 32,976.35 52,456.80 82,369.88 1,856,190.31

Kiowa  118,079.51 1,130.60 4,790.46 1,259.31 5,123.10 5,539.94 135,922.92

Kit Carson  400,283.10 1,923.28 9,711.38 14,406.81 3,577.51 12,535.93 14,854.39 457,292.40
Lake  144,868.29 25.00 9,320.62 6,964.20 1,439.91 3,634.22 11,850.80 12,678.15 190,781.19

La Plata  860,983.48 1,111.70 54,679.69 24,020.25 4,453.14 9,704.14 35,831.00 27,529.41 1,018,312.81

Lorimer  2,317,526.78 9,730.15 262,358.00 131,794.00 9,661.15 23,370.77 103,434.11 85,822.87 2,943,697.83

Las Animas  1,783,550.25 7,230.29 391,418.20 120,590.35 16,688.51 8,168.35 49,201.41 87,545.21 2,464,392.57

Lincoln  308,433.20 1,087.87 24,303.00 7,474.00 2,132.76 9,207.36 10,672.90 363,311.09

Logan  705,024.99 776.00 49,095.00 33,639.50 266.45 6,340.88 36,962.46 31,714.18 863,819.46

Mesa  2,297,620.85 9,389.15 137,165.45 52,222.35 19,875.44 11,726.74 36,630.00 76,839.28 2,641,469.26

Mineral  28,601.40 2,157.00 266.00 1,948.56 3,307.93 36,280.89

Moffat  230,014.34 1,059.64 5,163.85 2,447.52 2,198.50 3,308.63 14,967.51 8,075.58 267,235.57

Montezuma  662,153.09 2,183.75 61,535.00 16,421.00 603.72 3,403.87 18,458.11 21,993.77 786,752.31

Montrose  956,498.20 4,740.41 65,405.00 31,055.00 2,361.33 4,728.49 30,866.31 28,725.87 1,124,380.61

Morgan  748,265.69 888.24 111,060.65 60,587.50 4,431.50 3,912.73 20,418.56 39,292.01 988,856.88

Otero  1,291,468.03 8,175.28 181,164.00 84,796.00 18,090.24 6,540.90 41,093.83 43,062.37 1,674,390.65

Ouray  114,309.82 531.10 2,582.24 4,784.66 2,585.93 1,307.64 3,712.41 129,813.80

Park  104,077.60 3,117.63 2,355.61 4,847.86 7,812.96 122,211.66

Phillips  273,651.88 722.90 12,926.15 8,082.10 9,640.22 8,555.23 313,578.48

Pitkin  78,033.84 590.00 90.00 4,340.94 128.97 3,160.10 7,155.28 93,499.13

Prowers  725,744.92 5,085.03 34,777.19 18,741.50 625.68 4,630.51 11,255.34 24,283.38 825,143.55
Pueblo  3,267,974.75 30,703.51 572,593.50 228,617.50 45,266.34 53,276.09 207,312.10 156,178.08 4,561,921.87

Rio Blanco  134,129.14 4,669.47 1,310.20 741.63 20.00 4,741.45 8,344.79 153,956.68

Rio Grande 557,842.25 2,040.85 50,629.00 13,630.00 9,358.84 420.24 16,242.80 24,757.51 674,921.49

Routt  301,044.00 184.15 43,507.82 17,544.59 5,636.34 16,703.23 17,045.62 401,665.75

Saguache  324,719.36 1,099.86 68,803.01 17,438.33 5,326.68 2,106.43 18,904.31 9,983.01 448,380.99

San Juan  38,306.15 4,178.26 1,515.55 723.24 3,544.46 48,267.66
San Miguel  93,952.27 354.00 4,546.80 4,268.13 4,830.50 107,951.70
Sedgwick  168,610.07 8,482.16 4,320.12 939.53 12,283.64 9,384.69 204,020.21
Summit  60,792.34 1,444.00 72.00 280.91 8,986.65 6,677.08 78,252.98
Teller  180,074.19 597.03 6,578.33 4,531.61 10,134.92 8,204.01 210,120.09
Washington .... 282,913.60 1,216.25 28,344.95 7,156.00 805.69 3,927.46 16,968.23 19,767.20 361,099.38
Weld  2,800,827.59 16,983.14 445,027.00 188,847.00 25,673.84 71,467.24 357,802.16 128,695.75 4,035,323.72
Yuma  526,978.09 2,286.75 44,159.40 26,801.48 1,113.49 38,139.06 19,679.78 659,158.05

Totals $55,809,797.83 $306,320.57 $7,450,237.90 $3,340,687.89 $464,579.12 $434,269.48 $3,159,14.76 $3,028,990.55 $73,994,017.10

Credit.
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EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC WELFARE

ADMINISTRATION IN COUNTY DEPARTMENTS

OF PUBLIC WELFARE

By County and Source of Funds-1955

OLD AGE PENSION EXPENDITURES

FOR MONTHLY PAYMENTS AND BURIALS

By County and Source of Funds-1955

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

Total Federal State County Total Federal I State

Adams  $ 48,860.53 $ 18,229.38 $ 21,589.46 $ 9,041.69 Adams  $ 991,644.09 $ 360,122.45 $ 631,521.64

Alamosa  17,804.30 6,647.84 8,206.15 2,950.31 Alamosa  .480,372.96 151,413.49 328,959.47
Arapahoe  90,860.68 33,917.48 39,703.93 17,239.27 Arapahoe  1,599,040.39 591,534.22 1,007,506.17

Archuleta  6,551.65 2,447.27 2,905.43 1,198.95 Arch u leta  185,055.54 57,145.27 127,910.27

Baca  11,256.21 4,198.89 5,083.32 1,974.00 Baca  366,113.64 123,621.66 242,491.98

Bent  16,337.23 6,098.42 7,170.99 3,067.82 Bent  364,669.81 128,611.40 236,058.41

Boulder  75,143.05 28,046.33 34,158.20 12,938.52 Boulder  2,065,145.05 774,397.03 1,290,748.02

C ha ff ee  14,012.41 5,228.23 6,386.07 2,398.11 Chaffee  481,214.95 165,298.14 315,916.81

Cheyenne  7,670.68 2,863.70 3,566.71 1,240.27 Cheyenne  160,598.93 52,922.32 107,676.61

Clear Creek 8,346.73 3,115.05 3,524.05 1,707.63 Clear Creek  161,097.32 56,937.89 104,159.43

Conejos  22,512.88 8,403.03 10,125.94 3,983.91 Conejos  615,316.22 182,811.80 432 504.42
Castilla  20,771.68 7,755.10 9,336.30 3,680.28 Castilla  506,027.39 136 279.65 369 747.74
Crowley  11,360.47 4,241.14 5,186.33 1,933.00 Crowley  299,880.52 100,560.21 199,320.31
Custer  7,243.26 2,704.07 3,408.16 1,131.03 Custer  143,291.84 47,017.81 96,274.03
Delta  35,881.98 13,399.72 15,612.40 6,869.86 Delta  1,410,837.93 487,167.33 923,670 63
Denver  1,282,800.73 478,866.96 538,505.29 265,428.48 Denver  14,368644.70 5,304,152.59 9,064,492.11
Dolores  6,202.09 2,320.02 2,658.12 1,223.95 Dolores  52 572.76 18,997.33 33,575.43
Douglas  8,813.89 Ulf 50? 3,929.27 1,694.65 Douglas  159,449.67 56,274.93 103,174.74
Eagle  12,299.53 4,592.84 5,358.33 2,348.36 Eagle  173,424.03 58,748.18 114,675.85

Elbert  8,541.36 3,188.99 3,787.30 1,565.07 Elbert  176.358.55 59,318.85 117,039.70
El Paso  134,441.34 50,183.02 57,387.08 26,871.24 El Paso  3,095,609.78 1,137,158.65 1,958,451.13

Fremont  41,724.58 15,574.12 19,005.38 7,145.08 Fremont  1,659,140.20 588,408.88 1,070,731.32

Garfield  23,169.68 8,646.34 10,644.94 3,878.40 Garfield  612,256.11 211,041.70 401,214.41

Gilpin  4,643.18 1,734.05 1,928.55 980.58 Gilpin  64,211.95 24,007.75 40,204.20

Grand  4,400.81 1,642.83 1,934.41 823.57 Grand  79,885.42 29,938.25 49,947.17

Gunnison  9,786.31 3,653.17 4,169.78 1,963.36 Gunnison  160,673.20 55,411.87 105,261.33

Hinsdale  1,704.26 636.36 812.26 255.64 Hinsdale  11,326.71 4,414.00 6,912 71

Huerfano  43,851.29 16,369.15 19,536.97 7,945.17 Huerfano  928,240.32 284,881.97 643,358.35

Jackson 3,362.28 1,254.59 1,420.16 687.53 Jackson  31,293.16 10,363.02 20,930.14

Jefferson  82,369.88 30,751.16 37,223.13 14,395.59 Jefferson  1,519,051.63 556,626.75 962,424.88

Kiowa  5,539.94 2,069.54 2,175.19 1,295.21 Kiowa  118,079.51 40,550.53 77,528.98

Kit Carson  14,854.39 5,546.70 6,852.80 2,454.89 Kit Carson  400,283.10 132,910.57 267,372.53

Lake  12,678.15 4,726.11 5,112.82 2,839.22 Lake  144,868.29 50,212.05 94,656.24

La Plata  27,529.41 10,274.80 12,738.72 4,515.89 La Plato  860,983.48 297,224.09 563,759.39

Larimer  85,822.87 32,019.12 34,894.84 18,908.91 Lorimer  2,317,526.78 848,423.56 1,469,103.22

Las Animas  87,545.21 32,681.23 39,198.85 15,665.13 Las Animas  1,783,550.25 571,429.79 1,212,120.46

Lincoln  • 10,672.90 3,984.65 4,659.71 2,028.54 Lincoln  308,433.20 107,957.44 200,475.76

Logan  31,714.18 11,844.21 12,650.96 7,219.01 Logan  705,024.99 247,957.57 457,067.42

Mesa  76,839.28 28,671.91 33,757.18 14,410.19 Mesa  2,297,620.85 828,351.55 1,469,269.30

Mineral  3,307.93 1,234.96 1,429.99 642.98 Mineral  28,601.40 9,801.24 18,800.16

Moffat  8,075.58 3,012.62 2,933.55 2,129.41 Moffat  230,014.34 78,738.24 151,276.10

Montezuma 21,993.77 8,203.38 10,116.87 3,673.52 Montezuma  662,153.09 223,988.58 438,164.51

Montrose  28,725.87 10,718.52 12,778.90 5,228.45 Montrose  956,498.20 329,746.81 626,751.39

Morgan  39,292.01 14,662.53 17,228.17 7,401.31 Morgan  748,265.69 263,368.03 484,897.66

Otero  43,062.37 16,073.60 17,566.44 9,422.33 Otero  1,291,468.03 463,065.18 828,402.85

Ouray  3,712.41 1,385.87 1,733.36 593.18 Ouray  114,309.82 36,893.81 77,416.01

Park  7,812.96 2,915.15 3,293.44 1,604.37 Park  104,077.60 36,247.89 67,829.71

Phillips . 8,555.23 3,190.33 3,699.90 1,665.00 Phillips  273,651.88 91,833.46 181,818.42

Pitkin  7,155.28 2,671.63 3,186.57 1,297.38 Pitkin  78,033.84 25,915.51 52,118.33

Prowers  24,283.38 9,057.62 10,838.09 4,387.67 Prowers  725,744.92 244,942.83 480,802.09

Pueblo  156,178.08 58,291.82 65,628.98 32,257.28 Pueblo  3,267,974.75 1,121,480.03 2,146,494.72

Rio Blanco  8,344.79 3,115.32 3,770.59 1,458.88 Rio Blanco  134,129.14 46,117.82 88,011.32
Rio Grande 24,757.51 9,244.52 10,375.91 5,137.08 Rio Grande  557,842.25 172,388.89 385,453.36

Routt  17,045.62 6,359.08 7,262.39 3,424.15 Routt  301,044.00 104,211.29 196,832.71

Saguache  9,983.01 3,728.63 4,501.57 1,752.81 Saguache  324,719.36 97,218.20 227,501.16

San Juan  3,544.46 1,323.33 1,550.95 670.18 San Juan  38,306.15 14,802.32 23,503.83

San Miguel 4,830.50 1,804.52 2,118.84 907.14 San Miguel  93,952.27 34,569.65 59,382.62
Sedgwick  9,384.69 3,503.11 4,159.31 1,722.27 Sedgwick  168,610.07 61,996.75 106,613.32

Summit  6,677.08 2,489.66 2,913.42 1,274.00 Summit  60,792.34 23,340.09 37,452.25

Teller  8,204.01 3,062.63 3,710.15 1,431.23 Teller  180,074.19 63,561.86 116,512.33
Washington . 19,767.20 7,376.89 8,765.47 3,624.84 Washington  282,913.60 98,498.23 184,415.37

Weld  128,695.75 48,007.55 56,753.16 23,938.04 Weld  2,800,827.59 970,966.61 1,829,860.98

Yuma  19,679.78 7,344.60 8,339.66 3,995.52 Yuma  526,978.09 177,987.74 348,990.35

Totals $3,028,990.55 $1,130,595.36 $1,300,858.16 $597,537.03 Totals $55,809,797.83 $19,732,283.60 $36,077,514.23
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AID TO THE NEEDY DISABLED EXPENDITURES

FOR MONTHLY PAYMENTS AND BURIALS

By County and Source of Funds--1955

EXPENDITURES FOR AID TO THE BLIND

Medical Services and Burials Included

By County and Source of Funds-1955

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

Total I Federal I State I County Total I Federal State I County

Adams  $ 53,232.00 $ 32 ,578.75 $ 7,345.25 $ 13,308.00 Adams  $ 5,441.87 $ 2,179.00 $ 1,902.40 $ 1,360.47
Alamosa  16,844.50 9,203.75 3,429.63 4,211.12 Alamosa  3,191.60 1,972.75 420.95 797.90
Arapahoe  73,564.90 39,122.40 16,051.27 18,391.23 Arapahoe  9,038.05 3,373.20 3,405.34 2,259.51
Archuleta  13,725.80 7,419.39 2,874.96 3,431.45 Archuleta  143.35 107.51 35.84
Baca  
Bent  

7,850.35
10,145.45

4,417.22
6,529.22

1,470.54
1,079.87

1,962.59
2,536.36

Baca  
Bent  

952.90
274.50

418.56
70.00

12396..81825 238.22
68.62

Boulder  123,271.20 68,492.90 23,960.50 30,817.80 Boulder  11,966.12 4831.75 4,142.84 2,991.53
Chaffee  20,645.00 11,927.75 3,556.00 5,161.25 Chaffee  3,954.54 1,632.50 1,333.40 988.64
Cheyenne  3,662.00 1,982.75 763.75 915.50 Cheyenne  
Clear Creek  
Conejos  

10,820.40
20,924.50

5,367.41
12,648.49

2,747.89
3,044.89

2,705.10
5,231.12

Clear Creek  
Condos  

1,300.43
899.07

420.00
712.03

555.32
37.731

325.11
224.77

Costilla 18,182.00 11,258.25 4,196.45 2,727.30 Castillo  2,847.65 1,412.50 723.24 711.91
Crowley  14,129.05 7,357.91 3,238.88 3,532.26 Crowley  2,003.39 420.00 1,082.54 500.85
Custer  
Delta  

2,895.08
66,288.50

1,910.31
37,482.75

261.00
12,233.62

723.77
16,572.13

Custer  
Delta  D

531.00
5,657.45

355.50
2,752.00

42.75
1,491.09

132.75
1,414.36

Denver  1,469,992.49 783,011.95 319,482.42 367,498.12 Denver  96,364.52 40,404.23 31,869.16 24,091.13
Dolores  1,753.50 1,137.46 177.67 438.37 Dolores

Douglas  3,037.50 1,678.75 599.37 759.38 Douglas  1,361.35 714.50 306.51 340.34

Eagle  
Elbert  

18,796.00
2,167.30

8,729.00
1,267.57

5,368.00
357.90

4,699.00
541.83

Eagle  
Elbert  
El Paso  

572.95
495.50

22,981.52
337.74

7,537.50

429.71
33.88

9,698.64

143.24
123.88

5,745.38
El Paso  110,139.50 58,689.50 23,915.13 27,534.87 Fremont  4,957.05 2,403.75 1,314.04 1,239.26
Fremont  26,512.00 15,955.75 3,928.25 6,628.00 Garfield  3,833.44 1,910.42 964.66 958.36
Garfield  
Gilpin  

13,530.37
846.70

7,288.47
534.79

2,859.31
100.24

3,382.59
211.67

Gilpin  
Grand  

386.66
1,006.00

140.00
420.00

150.00
334.50

96.66
251.50

Grand  
Gunnison  

4,848.20
4,552.16

2,463.40
2,338.64

1,172.75
1,075.48

1,212.05
1,138.04

Gunnison  
Hinsdale  

390.20
165.00

285.10
1273..7555

97.55
.41.25

Hinsdale  185.43 105.00 34.07 46.36 Huerfano  8,891.10 3,395.50 3,272.83 2,222.77
Huerfano  45,469.50 28,958.25 9,690.82 6,820.43 Jackson  
Jackson  1,064.03 590.49 207.53 266.01 Jefferson  4,867.43 1,047.00 2,603.57 1,216.86
Jefferson  43,579.50 25,192.25 7,492.37 10,894.88 Kiowa  1,130.60 396.00 451.95 282.65
Kiowa  
Kit Carson  

1,259.31
14,406.81

664.75
7,798.71

279.73
3,006.40

314.83
3,601.70

Kit Carson  
Lake  

1,923.28
25.00

832.30 610.16
18.75

480.82
6.25

Lake  6,964.20 4,254.10 969.05 1,741.05 La Plata  1,111.70 833.78 277.92
La Plata  24,020.25 13,700.73 4,314.46 6,005.06 Lorimer  9,730.15 3,360.25 3,937.36 2,432.54
Larimer  131,794.00 73,785.75 25,059.75 32,948.50 Las Animas  7,230.29 4,062.44 1,360.28 1,807.57
Las Animas  120,590.35 77,122.34 25,379.46 18,088.55

L
1,087.87 317.50 498.40 271.97

Lincoln  7,474.00 3,610.00 1,995.50 1,868.50 Logan  382.00 200.00 194.00
Logan  33,639.50 18,912.25 6,317.38 8,409.87 Mesa  9

776.00
,389.15 4,089.45 2,952.41 2,347.29

Mesa  52,222.35 29,402.55 9,764.21 13,055.59 Mineral  
Mineral  266.00 178.00 21.50 66.50 Moffat  1,059.64 420.00 374.73 264.91
Moffat  2,447.52 1,240.98 594.66 611.88 Montezuma  2,183.75 840.00 797.81 545.94
Montezuma  16,421.00 9,769.00 2,546.75 4,105.25 Montrose  4,740.41 1,225.00 2,330.31 1,185.10
Montrose  31,055.00 16,883.00 6,408.25 7,763.75 Morgan  888.24 407.10 259.08 222.06
Morgan  60,587.50 30,217.65 15,222.98 15,146.87 Otero  8,175.28 2,456.50 3,674.96 2,043.82

Otero  84,796.00 49,021.00 14,576.00 21,199.00 Ouray  531.10 355.56 42.77 132.77
Ouray  4,784.66 2,577.38 1,011.11 1,196.17 Park  
Park  2,355.61 1,238.85 527.86 588.90 Phillips722.90 420.00 122.18 180.72
Phillips  8,082.10 4,328.55 1,733.03 2,020.52 Pitkin  590.00 385.00 57.50 147.50
Pitkin  
Prowers  

4,340.94
18,741.50

2,340798
11,558.00

865.72
2,498.13

1,085.24
4,685.37

Prowers  
PPueblo  

5,085.03
30,703.51

1,983.00
10,744.50

1,830.77
12,283.13

1,271.26
7,675.88

Pueblo  228,617.50 128,182.50 43,280.62 57,154.38 Rio Blanco  
Rio Blanco  1,310.20 560.00 422.65 327.55 Rio Grande  2,040.85 626.00 904.64

54106..0241Rio Grande  
Routt  

13,630.00
17,544.59

7,146.50
9,676.73

3,076.00
3,481.71

3,407.50
4,386.15

Routt  
Saguache  

184.15
1,099.86 420.00

138.11
404.89 274.97

Saguache  
San Juan  

17,438.33
1,515.55

10,449.34
1,030.58

2,629.41
106.08

4,359.58
378.89

San Juan  
San Miguel  354.00 267.00 1.501 88.50

San Miguel  Sedgwick  
Sedgwick  
Summit  

4,320.12
72.00

2,698.70
35.00

541.39
19.00

1,080.03
18.00

Summit  
Teller  597.03 200.30 247.47 149.26

Teller  4,531.61 2,688.19 710.52 1,132.90 Washington  1,216.25 443.25 468.94 304.06
Washington  7,156.00 3,641.88 1,725.12 1,789.00 Weld  16,983.14 7,662.50 5,074.86 4,245.78

Weld  188,847.00 111,296.00 30,339.25 47,211.75 Yuma  2,286.75 840.00 875.06 571.69

Yuma  26,801.48 14,036.09 6,065.02 6,700.37

Totals $306,320.57 $122,281.18 $107,459.25 $76,580.14

Totals $3,340,687.89 $1,845,735.60 $678,204.51 $816,747.78
' Credit.
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AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

EXPENDITURES AND SOURCES OF FUNDS

By County-1955

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

Total Federal State County

Adams  $ 199,145.00 $ 112,982.00 $ 36,376.75 $ 49,786.25
Alamosa   51,846.70 32,889.85 5,995.18 12,961.67
Arapahoe   139,793.20 77,278.00 27,566.90 34,948.30
Archuleta 27,458.55 16,667.07 3,926.84 6,864.64
Baca   6,736.90 4,538.30 514.37 1,684.23
Bent   30,817.10 19,657.18 3,455.65 7,704.27
Boulder   194,468.00 104,195.90 41,655.10 48,617.00
Chaffee   35,170.00 21,293.50 5,084.00 8,792.50
Cheyenne   9,441.00 4,993.25 2,087.50 2,360.25
Clear Creek  15,349.12 8,665.54 2,846.30 3,837.28
Condos   63,544.27 41,335.19 6,323.01 15,886.07
Castilla   59,097.00 37,875.26 12,357.19 8,864.55
Crowley   21,244.65 13,120.77 2,812.72 5,311.16
Custer   7,044.30 4,501.90 781.33 1,761.07
Delta   99,100.00 57,799.00 16,526.00 24,775.00
Denver   3,124,639.41 1,721,489.22 621,990.34 781,159.85
Dolores   2,257.65 1,832.15 138.91 1 564.41
Douglas   6,521.00 3,295.50 1,595.25 1,630.25
Eagle   16,726.00 10,099.00 2,445.50 4,181.50
Elbert   6,168.50 3,492.80 1,133.57 1,542.13
El Paso   201,845.79 103,478.26 47,906.08 50,461.45
Fremont   90,922.00 54,096.25 14,095.25 22,730.50
Garfield   22,956.12 13,677.91 3,539.18 5,739.03
Gilpin   4,251.80 2,156.60 1,032.25 1,062.95
Grand   6,334.05 3,183.25 1,567.29 1,583.51
Gunnison   7,228.04 4,229.29 1,191.74 1,807.01
Hinsdale  
Huerfano   181,001.50 104,890.00 48,961.27 27,150.23
Jackson   7,145.04 3,336.72 2,022.06 1,786.26
Jefferson   106,201.00 55,393.25 24,257.50 26,550.25
Kiowa   4,790.46 2,399.74 1,193.10 1,197.62
Kit Carson 9,711.38 6,157.54 1,126.00 2,427.84
Lake   9,320.62 5,391.66 1,598.80 2,330.16
La Plata  54,679.69 31,162.11 9,847.66 13,669.92
Larimer   262,358.00 134,823.00 61,945.50 65,589.50
Las Animas  391,418.20 248,589.34 84,116.13 58,712.73
Lincoln   24,303.00 12,523.50 5,703.75 6,075.75
Logan   49,095.00 27,036.00 9,785.25 12,273.75
Mesa   137,165.45 74,584.83 28,289.26 34,291.36
Mineral   2,157.00 1,235.00 382.75 539.25
Moffat   5,163.85 2,800.92 1,071.97 1,290.96
Montezuma.. 61,535.00 36,557.50 9,593.75 15,383.75
Montrose   65,405.00 40,373.00 8,680.75 16,351.25
Morgan   111,060.65 56,130.33 27,165.16 27,765.16
Otero   181,164.00 115,755.50 20,117.50 45,291.00
Ouray   2,582.24 1,892.12 44.56 645.56
Park   3,117.63 1,754.26 583.96 779.41
Phillips   12,926.15 7,405.58 2,289.03 3,231.54
Pitkin   90.00 58.50 9.00 22.50
Prowers   34,777.19 21,810.99 4,271.90 8,694.30
Pueblo   572,593.50 342,252.00 87,193.12 143,148.38
Rio Blanco . 4,669.47 2,576.69 925.41 1,167.37
Rio Grande 50,629.00 32,538.00 5,433.75 12,657.25
Routt   43,507.82 24,881.08 7,749.79 10,876.95
Saguache 68,803.01 44,370.69 10,763.51 13,668.81
San Juan   4,178.26 2,929.63 204.07 1,044.56
San Miguel 4,546.80 3,296.73 113.37 1,136.70
Sedgwick   8,482.16 4,485.72 1,875.90 2,120.54
Summit   1,444.00 716.50 366.50 361.00
Teller   6,578.33 4,234.62 699.13 1,644.58
Washington 28,344.95 13,696.55 7,562.16 7,086.24
Weld   445,027.00 252,741.50 81,028.75 111,256.75
Yuma   44,159.40 25,033.20 8,086.35 11,039.85

EXPENDITURES FOR FOSTER CARE OF CHILDREN

UNDER PROGRAM OF CHILD WELFARE SERVICES

By County and Source of Funds-1955

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

Total State County

Adams  $ 3,78024 $ 1,876.11 $ 1,904.13
Alamos°   3,093.74 1,541.62 1,552.12
Arapahoe   16,285.51 7,064.93 9,220.58
Archuleta   372.73 186.37 186.36
Baca   355.50 177.75 177.75
Bent   1,481.59 709.93 771.66
Boulder   16,195.15 7,483.57 8,711.58
Chaffee  
Cheyenne   67.231 67.231
Clear Creek   2,293.34 1,121.17 1,172.17
Condos   24.00 12.00 12.00
Costilla   217.00 108.50 108.50
Crowley   5.50 5.50
Custer   42.56 42.56
Delta   2,075.05 1,014.28 1,060.77
Denver   85,103.31 41,550.07 43,553.24
Dolores   582.92 178.97 403.95
Douglas  
Eagle   2,871.40 971.37 1,900.03
Elbert  
El Paso   22,700.50 10,168.47 12,532.03
Fremont   4,668.11 2,334.06 2,334.05
Garfield   2,780.68 1,320.34 1,460.34
Gilpin   1,042.14 515.67 526.47
Grand   604.82 285.13 319.69
Gunnison   78.64 39.32 39.32
Hinsdale  
Huerfano   208.73 131.49 77.24
Jackson  
Jefferson   32,976.35 15,773.20 17,203.15
Kiowa  
Kit Carson   3,577.51 1,788.75 1,788.76
Lake   3,634.22 1,817.11 1,817.11
La Plata   9,704.14 4,331.27 5,372.87
Larimer   23,370.77 10,630.33 12,740.44

Las Animas   8,168.35 3,982.08 4,186.27
Lincoln   2,132.76 1,066.38 1,066.38
Logan   6,340.88 2,804.78 3,536.10
Mesa   11,726.74 5,734.69 5,992.05
Mineral  
Moffat   3,308.63 1,103.09 2,205.54
Montezuma   .3,403.87 860.77 2,543.10
Montrose   4,728.49 1,801.43 2,927.06
Morgan   3,912.73 1,925.87 1,986.86
Otero   6,540.90 3,260.60 3,280.30
Ouray  
Park  
Phillips  
Pitkin   128.97 64.48 64.49
Prowers   4,630.51 2,369.87 2,260.64
Pueblo   53,276.09 25,604.61 27,671.48
Rio Blanco   20.00 10.00 10.00
Rio Grande   420.24 195.80 224.44
Routt   5,636.34 2,818.17 2,818.17
Saguache   2,106.43 1,053.22 1,053.21
San Juan  
San Miguel  
Sedgwick
Summit  
Teller  

939.53 417.75 521.78
280.91 140.46 140.45

Washington   3,927.46 2,043.48 1,883.98
Weld   71,467.24 30,840.47 40,626.77
Yuma   1,113.49 477.95 635.54

Totals  $7,450,237.90 $4,224,637.24 $1,429,724.80 $1,795,875.86 Totals $434,269.48 $201,707.73 $232,561.75

Credit. Credit.



26 COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITALIZATION

EXPENDITURES AND SOURCE OF FUNDS

By County-1955

EXPENDITURES FOR GENERAL ASSISTANCE

FROM COUNTY FUNDS

By County and Type of Expenditure-1955

County
Expenditures by Source of Funds

County Total
Cash and/or

Kind

Hospitalization
and medical

care
All other

Total State 1 County

Adams  $ 4,626.59 $ 2,313.30 $ 2,313.29 Adams  $ 35,235.81 $ 10,347.98 $ 24,924.16 $ 36.33 16

Alamosa  163.06 8153 81.53 Alamosa  14,186.91 3,889.48 10,072.43 225.00

Arapahoe  10,594.09 5,297.04 5,297.05 Arapahoe  54,127.79 17,186.78 36,911.01 30.00„..

Archuleta  Arch u !eta  3,137.34 1,130.45 2,067.96 61.071

Baca  Baca  4,781.67 2,246.71 2,384.96 150.00

Bent  3,401.47 1,700.74 1,700.73 Bent  8,167.01 2,040.99 6,126.02

Boulder  14,743.12 7,371.56 7,371.56 Boulder  162,835.80 13,163.37 149,394.93 277.50 L.

Chaffee  2,472.57 1,236.29 1,236.28 Chaffee  12,812.01 2,541.27 10,340.74 70.00 T-

Cheyenne  2,513.23 1,256.61 1,256.62 Cheyenne  17,119.29 2,672.52 14,296.77 150.00

Clear Creek  Clear Creek 13,054.12 2,636.01 10,418.11

Conejos  8,119.41 4,059.71 4,059.70 Conejos  6,584.54 1,964.56 4,384.98 235.00

Castilla ......................................2,968.95 1,484.47 1,484.48 Castilla  5,146.57 2,464.00 2,782.57 100.0'P

Crowley   4,298.51 2,149.26 2,149.25 Crowley  6,699.91 3,813.95 2,848.46 37.50

Custer  Custer  1,175.70 500.90 674.80

Delta  4,519.94 2,259.97 2,259.97 Delta  29,681.72 5,113.35 24,193.37 375.00

Denver  177,535.30 88,767.65 88,767.65 Denver  1,229,400.01 545,085.46 684,274.55 40.00

Dolores  Dolores  3,407.16 1,748.07 1,659.09

Douglas  Douglas  8,636.15 3,238.39 5,397.76

Eagle  Eagle  16,952.04 3,002.26 13,814.78 135.00

Elbert  Elbert  6,942.92 1,749.40 5,193.52

El Paso  35,972.47 17,986.23 17,986.24 El Paso  231,964.68 37,476.90 155,770.57 38,717.21

Fremont  3,795.19 1,897.60 1,897.59 Fremont  3,248.16 422.35 2,700.81 125.00

Garfield  1,097.23 548.61 548.62 Garfield  23,921.58 1,794.06 22,090.02 37.50

Gilpin  1,774.66 887.33 887.33 Gilpin  2,986.12 603.48 2,382.64

Grand  Grand  7,140.29 2,831.26 4,309.03

Gunnison  Gunnison  4,895.19 2,121.30 2,773.89

Hinsdale  Hinsdale  171.40 171.40

Huerfa no  841.09 420.55 420.54 Huerfano  15,889.98 8,980.61 6,714.37 195.00 k

Jackson  Jackson  4,424.96 656.16 3,942.45 173.65F

Jefferson  14,687.72 7,343.86 7,343.86 Jefferson  52,456.80 21,456.65 31,000.15

Kiowa Kiowa  5,123.10 1,301.72 3,646.38 175.00

Kit Carson  Kit Carson  12,535.93 1,662.65 10,748.28 125.00

Lake 1,439.91 719.95 719.96 Lake  11,850.80 2,771.89 9,078.91

La Plata  4,453.14 2,226.57 2,226.57 La Plata  35,831.00 17,168.38 18,287.62 375.00
Lorimer  9,661.15 4,830.58 4,830.57 Larimer  103,434.11 24,937.63 78,414.48 82.00

Las Animas  16,688.51 8,344.25 8,344.26 Las Animas .. 49,201.41 1,645.25 47,164.05 392.11

Lincoln  Lincoln  9,207.36 6,312.29 2,895.07
Logan  266.45 133.23 133.22 Logan  36,962.46 8,161.43 28,691.03
Mesa  19,875.44 9,937.72 9,937.72 Mesa  36,630.00 9,358.92 27,171.08 100.00
Mineral  Mineral  1,948.56 1,035.31 913.25

Moffat  2,198.50 1,099.25 1,099.25 Moffat  14,967.51 4,422.91 10,544.60

Montezuma  603.72 301.86 301.86 Montezuma .... 18,458.11 2,664.96 15,793.15

Montrose  2,361.33 1,180.66 1,180.67 Montrose  30,866.31 6,603.09 24,263.22

Morgan  4,431.50 2,215.75 2,215.75 Morgan  20,418.56 2,090.23 18,250.83 77.50
Otero  18,090.24 9,045.12 9,045.12 Otero  41,093.83 9,956.31 30,432.52 705.00

Ouray  2,585.93 1,292.97 1,292.96 Ouray  1,307.64 238.91 1,068.73
Park  Park  4,847.86 439.16 4,408.70

Phillips Phillips  9,640.22 551.03 9,089.19

Pitkin  Pitkin  3,160.10 158.45 2,871.90 129.75
Prowers  625.68 312.84 312.84 Prowers  11,255.34 4,277.69 6,696.32 281.33
Pueblo  45,266.34 22,633.17 22,633.17 Pueblo  207,312.10 44,795.04 128,477.48 34,039.58
Rio Blanco  741.63 370.81 370.82 Rio Blanco  4,741.45 2,809.45 1,932.00
Rio Grande  9,358.84 4,679.42 4,679.42 Rio Grande .... 16,242.80 7,733.18 8,336.77 172.85
Routt  Routt  16,703.23 5,178.01 11,525.22
Saguache  5,326.68 2,663.34 2,663.34 Saguache  18,904.31 11,122.30 7,782.01

San Juan  San Juan  723.24 209.13 429.11 85.00
San Miguel  . San Miguel .... 4,268.13 425.63 3,842.50

Sedgwick  Sedgwick  12,283.64 361.10 11,922.54

Summit  Summit  8,986.65 475.30 8,511.35
Teller  Teller  10,134.92 778.59 2,516.00 6,840.33
Washington  805.69 402.84 402.85 Washington .. 16,968.23 5,693.82 11,142.41 132.00
Weld  25,673.84 12,836.92 12,836.92 Weld  357,802.16 57,794.88 298,829.38 1,177.90
Yuma  Yuma  38,139.06 5,282.17 32,843.89 13.00

Totals $464,579.12 $232,289.56 $232,289.56 Totals  $3,159,133.76 $951,295.48 $2,122,536.27 $85,302.01

4kcere4ir Aftiewnr5
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COLORADO STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

COST OF ADMINISTRATION PER CASE
BY PUBLIC WELFARE PROGRAM

COUNTY AND STATE

1955

Category
County State Total

Year
Monthly
average Year

Monthly
average Year

Monthly
average

Old Age Pension-Class A $ 25.78 $ 2.15 $ 4.38 $ .36 $ 30.16 $ 2.51

Old Age Pension-Class B 25.22 2.10 4.28 .36 29.50 2.46

Old Age Pension-Class C 25.11 2.09 4.26 .36 29.37 2.45

Aid to Dependent Children 109.57 9.13 18.60 1.55 128.17 10.68

Aid to the Blind-Award 79.02 6.58 13.42 1.12 92.44 7.70

Aid to the Blind-Treatment 339.61 28.30 57.67 4.81 397.28 33.11

Aid to the Needy Disabled 69.12 5.76 11.74 .98 80.86 6.74

Tuberculosis Hospitalization  106.57 8.88 18.09 1.51 124.66 10.39

General Assistance  86.74 7.23 14.73 1.23 101.47 8.46

Child Welfare  137.03 11.42 23.27 1.94 160.30 13.36

Total Administrative Expense $ 3,543,275.57

Grand Total Expense $74,508,302.12

Per cent Administrative Expense 4.75%

*Gross Administrative Expenses

A
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1
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

PUBLIC WELFARE FUND

January 1 through December 31, 1955

Item Total Public
Welfare Fund

Public Wel-
fare Adminis-
trative Fund

Old Age
Pension Fund

Aid to
Dependent
Children
Fund

Aid to
the Blind
Fund

Child
Welfare
Services
Fund

Emergency
and Contin-
gent Fund

Aid to
the Needy
Disabled
Fund

Balance to
General Fund

Balance—January 1, 1955 $ 7,045,896.24 $ 602,924.70 $ 5,154,725.43 $ 851,099.81 $ 43,426.77 $ 17,985.13 $153,228.48 $ 222,505.92 $  

Receipts:

Sales Tax  36,186,612.87 1,809,542.97 29,224,119.03 1,245,154.00 83,399.50 156,442.50 204,504.00 664,832.50 2,798,618.37

Liquor Taxes  4,169,669.91 208,510.12 3,367,438.45 148,850.50 9,883.70 18,710.80 21,836.00 79,417.00 315,023.34

Use Tax  2,466,543.76 123,338.23 1,991,912.46 85,995.50 5,716.80 10,846.70 13,660.00 45,750.50 189,323.57

Inheritance Taxes 10% 264,360.66 13,218.03 251,142.63

Incorporation Fees 10% 8,465.66 423.28 8,042.38

Beer and Liquor Licenses—Cities 551,920.30 551,920.30

Federal Grants  24,927,336.23 1,160,597.79 17,993,506.18 3,981,114.54 107,668.65 1,684,449.07

Refunds  317.63 262.50 46.13 9.00

Transfers  756,210.36 443,106.61 85,000.00 6,000.00  65,000.00 157,103.75

Total Receipts  $69,331,437.38 $3,315,892.92 $53,831,188.04 $5,546,160.67 $206,668.65 $192,009.00 $240,000.00 $2,539,449.07 $3,460,069.03

Total Available Funds $76,377,333.62 $3,918,817.62 $58,985,913.47 $6,397,260.48 $250,095.42 $209,994.13 $393,228.48 $2,761,954.99 $3,460,069.03

Disbursements:

Allocations and Expenditures $70,107,221.91 $2,417,827.04 $55,580,151.45 $5,555,805.64 $222,135.81 $188,668.72 $200,886.36- $2,481,677.86 $3,460,069.03

State Office Expense 422,164.25 422,164.25

Other Transfers  756,210.36 600,210.36' 156,000.00

Total Disbursements  $71,285,596.52 $3,440,201.65 $55,580,151.45 $5,555,805.64 $222,135.81 $188,668.72 $356,886.36 $2,481,677.86 $3,460,069.03

Balance--December 31, 1955 $ 5,091,737.10 $ 478,615.97 $ 3,405,762.02 $ 841,454.84 $ 27,959.61 $ 21,325.41 $ 36,342.12 $ 280,277.13 $  

'Transferred in accordance with H.B. 560, Session Laws of 1943.

'Includes $189,674.01 allocated to the counties for Tuberculosis Hospitalization.
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